
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2142
ANSWERED ON:24.07.2014
UPGRADATION OF ROADS IN CHHATTISGARH
Patle Smt. Kamla Devi

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the proposals received for upgradation of roads during each of the last three years and the current year from Chhattisgarh Government;

(b) the details of the roads upgraded till now during the above- mentioned period along with the quantum of amount spent for the said purpose during the above- mentioned period;

(c) the time by which the remaining road upgradation work is likely to be completed;

(d) whether inter-state road NH-49 from Bilaspur to Odisha border is in a very bad condition; and

(e) if so, the details thereof along with the time by which the upgradation is likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI KRISHANPAL GURJAR)

(a) Details are as under:

Sl. No.  Year  No of  proposals received for upgradation   Amount (Rs.

    from Chhattisgarh Government   In Crore)
1  2011-12  5      23.54
2  2012-13  12      174.62
3  2013-14  6      47.66
4  2014-15  Nil      Nil

(b) Details are as under:

Sl. No. Year Length of road upgraded in Km. Amount spent

         (Rs in Crore)
1  2011-12  47.50     110.26
2  2012-13  50.37     267.47
3  2013-14  80.10     419.82
4  2014-15  63.40     161.72

(c) The remaining road up gradation work is targeted to be completed by November, 2015.

(d) & (e) Bilaspur to Odisha border of NH-49 is in traffic worthy condition. However, preparation of Detail project report for upgradation of the above stretch is at advance stage. It is premature to indicate the date of completion.
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